DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS
American Airlines System Total
American Airlines
American Airlines (Envoy Airlines)
American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Mesa Airlines)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Piedmont)
Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Delta Air Lines (Endeavor Airlines)
Delta Air Lines (Skywest Airlines)
Delta Air Lines (GoJet)
United Airlines System Total
United Express (Skywest)
United Express (Trans State)
United Express (GoJet)
United Express (Express Jet)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (Mesa Airlines)
United Express (Republic Airlines)
United Express (Commutair)
Allegiant Air

Charters

AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)
FedEx Freight

All Other Freight

Air Mail

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)

All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings

Cargo Only Landings

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

May 2019
MONTH
2019 2018

81,699 81,924
36,669 37,224
0 285
11,643 7,990
22,239 23,920
2,787 2,973
0 0
0 1,431
0 625
25,044 23,982
15,291 15,278
48 743
9,636 7,914
69 47
17,098 16,631
1,155 1,338
600 4,714
3,495 237
748 2,266
7,370 7,762
3,506 0
47 92
177 222
2,534 3,819
354 268
765.42 729.59
735.02 685.87
24.69 37.03
5.71 6.69
101,213.86  100,862.19
101,213.86  100,862.19
1,477 1,543
1,455 1,520
22 23
4,054 4,286

%

Change
-0.3%
-1.5%

-100.0%
45.7%
-7.0%
-6.3%
0.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
4.4%
0.1%
-93.5%
21.8%
46.8%
2.8%
-13.7%
-87.3%
1374.7%
-67.0%
-5.1%
100.0%
-48.9%
-20.3%
-33.6%

32.1%
4.9%
7.2%

-33.3%
-14.6%
0.3%
0.3%
-4.3%
-4.3%
-4.3%
-5.4%

Y-T-D %

2019 2018 Change
359,117 366,232 -1.9%
160,432 164,297 -2.4%
0 20,700 -100.0%
45,392 19,258 135.7%
111,514 104,500 6.7%
2,787 9,505 -70.7%
0 4,093 -100.0%
739 4,454 -83.4%
0 1,787 -100.0%
108,162 106,243 1.8%
69,985 68,792 1.7%
2,131 6,888 -69.1%
30,051 28,947 3.8%
5,995 1,616  271.0%
73,317 71,944 1.9%
1,864 7,292 -74.4%
2,404 17,596 -86.3%
16,158 3,980  306.0%
3,688 9,622 -62.7%
36,330 32,391 12.2%
8,664 0 100.0%
2,516 92 2634.8%
1,793 971 84.7%
15,915 22,606 -29.6%
1,291 1,142 13.0%
3,421.87 3,258.52 5.0%
3,288.60 3,096.42 6.2%
109.13 147.60 -26.1%
24.14 14.50 66.5%
479,299.46  483,946.87 -1.0%
479,299.46  483,946.87 -1.0%
6,985 7,200 -3.0%
6,878 7,093 -3.0%
107 107 0.0%
19,595 20,024 -2.1%
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DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS

American Airlines System Total
American Airlines
American Airlines (Envoy Airlines)
American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Mesa Airlines)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Piedmont)

Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Delta Air Lines (Endeavor Airlines)
Delta Air Lines (Skywest Airlines)
Delta Air Lines (GoJet)

United Airlines System Total
United Express (Skywest)
United Express (Trans State)
United Express (GoJet)
United Express (Express Jet)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (Mesa Airlines)
United Express (Republic Airlines)
United Express (Commutair)

Allegiant Air

Charters

AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)

FedEx Freight

All Other Freight

Air Mail

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)

All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings

Cargo Only Landings

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

April 2019
MONTH
2019 2018

74,590 75,281
32,674 33,798
0 563
9,121 6,318
23,481 23,697
0 2,945
0 104
72 108
0 63
22,921 21,563
14,142 13,758
0 947
5,585 6,793
3,194 65
15,562 15,050
311 1,535
360 3,900
3,273 378
93 2,058
6,402 6,515
2,973 0
2,150 0
0 664
2,998 4,574
435 296
649.24 629.90

612.89 587.29

26.26 36.16

10.09 6.45
100,721.81  99,509.51
100,721.81  99,509.51
1,434 1,519
1,413 1,499
21 20
4,123 4,140

%

Change
-0.9%
-3.3%

-100.0%
44.4%
-0.9%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-33.3%
-100.0%
6.3%
2.8%
-100.0%
-17.8%
4813.8%
3.4%
-79.7%
-90.8%
765.9%
-95.5%
-1.7%
100.0%
100.0%
-100.0%
-34.5%
47.0%
3.1%
4.4%
-27.4%
56.4%
1.2%
1.2%
-5.6%
-5.7%
5.0%
-0.4%

Y-T-D

2019
277,418
123,763

0

33,749
89,275

0

0

739

0

83,118
54,694
2,083
20,415
5,926
56,219
709
1,804
12,663
2,840
28,960
5,158
2,469
1,616
13,381
937
2,656.45
2,553.58
84.44
18.42
378,085.59
378,085.59
5,508
5,423

85
15,541

2018
284,308
127,073

20,415
11,268
80,580
6,532
4,093
3,023
1,162
82,261
53,514
6,145
21,033
1,569
55,313
5,954
12,882
3,743
7,356
24,629

0

0

749
18,787
874
2,528.94
2,410.56
110.57
7.81
383,084.68
383,084.68
5,657
5,573

84
15,738

%

Change
-2.4%
-2.6%

-100.0%
199.5%
10.8%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-75.6%
-100.0%
1.0%
2.2%
-66.1%
-2.9%
277.7%
1.6%
-88.1%
-86.0%
238.3%
-61.4%
17.6%
100.0%
100.0%
115.8%
-28.8%
7.2%
5.0%
5.9%
-23.6%
135.9%
-1.3%
-1.3%
-2.6%
-2.7%
1.2%
-1.3%
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DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS
American Airlines System Total
American Airlines
Envoy Airlines
American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Mesa Airlines)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Piedmont)
Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Endeavor Airlines (Delta)
Skywest Airlines (Delta)
Go Jet (Delta)
United Airlines System Total
United Express (Skywest)
United Express (Trans State)
United Express (GoJet)
United Express (Express Jet)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (Messa Airlines)
United Express (Republic Airlines)
United Express (Commutair)
Allegiant Air
Charters
AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)
FedEx Freight
All Other Freight
Air Mail
LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)
All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings
Cargo Only Landings
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

March 2019
MONTH
2019 2018
79,376 78,971
35,086 34,669
0 7,360
9,413 1,855
25,006 20,326
0 1,324
0 1,788
667 1,239
0 777
23,972 23,157
15,314 14,604
49 2,075
5,912 5,219
2,697 1,259
15,498 15,075
97 1,751
360 2,590
3,004 1,435
258 1,660
8,848 7,554
1,485 0
238 0
1,208 85
4,436 5,680
384 390
729.31 686.06
704.52 656.69
18.80 29.15
5.99 0.22
100,716.21  101,702.17
100,716.21  101,702.17
1,454 1,482
1,432 1,459
22 23
4,225 4,255

%

Change
0.5%
1.2%

-100.0%
407.4%
23.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-46.2%
-100.0%
3.5%
4.9%
-97.6%
13.3%
114.2%
2.8%
-94.5%
-86.1%
109.3%
-84.5%
17.1%
100.0%
100.0%
1321.2%
-21.9%
-1.5%
6.3%
7.3%
-35.5%
2621.6%
-1.0%
-1.0%
-1.9%
-1.9%
-4.3%
-0.7%

Y-T-D

2019
202,828
91,089
0
24,628
65,794
0

0

667

0
60,197
40,552
2,083
14,830
2,732
40,657
398
1,444
9,390
2,747
22,558
2,185
319
1,616
10,383
502
2,007.21
1,940.69
58.18
8.33
277,363.78
277,363.78
4,074
4,010
64
11,418

2018
209,027
93,275
19,852
4,950
56,883
3,587
3,989
2,915
1,099
60,698
39,756
5,198
14,240
1,504
40,263
4,419
8,982
3,365
5,298
18,114
0

0

85
14,213
578
1,899.03
1,823.26
74.41
1.36

283,575.17
283,575.17
4,138
4,074

64

11,598

%

Change
-3.0%
-2.3%

-100.0%
397.5%
15.7%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-77.1%
-100.0%
-0.8%
2.0%
-59.9%
4.1%
81.6%
1.0%
-91.0%
-83.9%
179.0%
-48.2%
24.5%
100.0%
100.0%
1801.2%
-26.9%
-13.1%
5.7%
6.4%
-21.8%
512.7%
-2.2%
-2.2%
-1.5%
-1.6%
0.0%
-1.6%
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DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS

American Airlines System Total
American Airlines
Envoy Airlines
American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Mesa Airlines)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Piedmont)

Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Endeavor Airlines (Delta)
Skywest Airlines (Delta)

Go Jet (Delta)

United Airlines System Total

United Express (Skywest)
United Express (Trans State)
United Express (GoJet)
United Express (Express Jet)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (Messa Airlines)
United Express (Republic Airlines)
United Express (Commutair)

Allegiant Air

Charters

AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)

FedEx Freight

All Other Freight

Air Mail

LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)
All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings

Cargo Only Landings

TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

February 2019
MONTH %

2019 2018 Change
61,331 65,813 -6.8%
27,783 29,359 -5.4%
0 6,106 -100.0%
7,768 1,612 381.9%
20,015 18,101 10.6%
0 1,059 -100.0%
0 1,176  -100.0%
0 997  -100.0%
0 308 -100.0%
18,026 19,031 -5.3%
12,810 12,963 -1.2%
899 1,688 -46.7%
4,317 4,135 4.4%
0 245 -100.0%
12,405 12,592 -1.5%
82 1,766 -95.4%
348 2,754 -87.4%
3,029 1,060 185.8%
669 1,624 -58.8%
7,311 5,388 35.7%
645 0 100.0%
11 0 100.0%
310 0 100.0%
3,117 4,680  -33.4%
0 151  -100.0%
602.71 594.69 1.3%
581.06 572.34 1.5%
19.88 22.20 -10.4%
1.77 0.15 1077.7%
84,096.03 87,758.74 -4.2%
84,096.03 87,758.74 -4.2%
1,246 1,278 -2.5%
1,226 1,258 -2.5%
20 20 0.0%
3,611 3,652 -1.2%

Y-T-D

2019
123,452
56,003
0

15,215
40,788
0

0

0

0
36,225
25,238
2,034
8,918

35
25,159
301
1,084
6,386
2,489
13,710
700

81

408
5,947
118
1,277.90
1,236.18
39.38
2.35
176,647.57
176,647.57
2,620
2,578
42
7,193

2018
130,056
58,606
12,492
3,095
36,557
2,263
2,201
1,676
322
37,541
25,152
3,123
9,021
245
25,188
2,668
6,392
1,930
3,638
10,560
0
0
0
8,533
188
1,212.97
1,166.57
45.26
1.14
181,800.69
181,800.69
2,656
2,615
41
7,343

%

Change
-5.1%
-4.4%

-100.0%
391.6%
11.6%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-3.5%
0.3%
-34.9%
-1.1%
-85.7%
-0.1%
-88.7%
-83.0%
230.9%
-31.6%
29.8%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-30.3%

-37.2%
5.4%
6.0%

-13.0%

105.7%

-2.8%
-2.8%
-1.4%
-1.4%

2.4%
-2.0%

6/13/2019



DAYTON INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Passenger Enplanements and Air Cargo Trends

PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS
American Airlines System Total
American Airlines
Envoy Airlines
American Airlines (PSA)
American Airlines (Skywest)
American Airlines (Mesa Airlines)
American Airlines (Republic)
American Airlines (Piedmont)
Delta Air Lines, System Total
Delta Air Lines
Endeavor Airlines (Delta)
Skywest Airlines (Delta)
Go Jet (Delta)
United Airlines System Total
United Express (Skywest)
United Express (Trans State)
United Express (GoJet)
United Express (Express Jet)
United Express (Air Wisconsin)
United Express (Messa Airlines)
United Express (Republic Airlines)
United Express (Commutair)
Allegiant Air
Charters
AIR CARGO (U.S. Tons)
FedEx Freight
All Other Freight
Air Mail
LANDED WEIGHT (1,000 pound units)
All Carriers
COMMERCIAL/CARGO LANDINGS
Commercial Aircraft Landings
Cargo Only Landings
TOTAL AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS

January 2019
MONTH
2019 2018
62,121 64,243
28,220 29,247
0 6,386
7,447 1,483
20,773 18,456
0 1,204
0 1,025
0 679
0 14
18,199 18,510
12,428 12,189
1,135 1,435
4,601 4,886
35 0
12,754 12,596
219 902
736 3,638
3,357 870
1,820 2,014
6,399 5,172
55 0
70 0
98 0
2,830 3,853
118 37
675.20 618.29
655.12 594.23
19.50 23.07
0.58 0.99
92,551.54 94,041.95
92,551.54 94,041.95
1,374 1,378
1,352 1,357
22 21
3,682 3,791

%

Change
-3.3%
-3.5%

-100.0%
402.2%
12.6%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-1.7%
2.0%
-20.9%
-5.8%
100.0%
1.3%
-75.7%
-79.8%
285.9%
-9.6%
23.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-26.6%
218.9%
9.2%
10.2%
-15.5%
-41.5%
-1.6%
-1.6%
-0.3%
-0.4%
4.8%
-2.9%

Y-T-D

2019
62,121
28,220

0
7,447
20,773

70

98

2,830

118
675.20
655.12
19.50
0.58
92,551.54
92,551.54
1,374
1,352

22

3,682

2018
64,243
29,247

6,386
1,483
18,456
1,204
1,025
679

14
18,510
12,189
1,435
4,886
0
12,596
902
3,638
870
2,014
5,172
0

0

0
3,853
37
618.29
594.23
23.07
0.99
94,041.95
94,041.95
1,378
1,357
21
3,791

%

Change
-3.3%
-3.5%

-100.0%
402.2%
12.6%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-1.7%
2.0%
-20.9%
-5.8%
100.0%
1.3%
-75.7%
-79.8%
285.9%
-9.6%
23.7%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
-26.6%
218.9%
9.2%
10.2%
-15.5%
-41.5%
-1.6%
-1.6%
-0.3%
-0.4%
4.8%
-2.9%
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